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         DAY.001   VISITATION CHART SHOWING THE GENEALOGY OF A BRANCH
                   OF THE WOODWARD FAMILY.  (TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION
                   WITH DATA.010)

         Chart originated from Mrs. Jean Holley Day of Danville,
         Indiana and entered in December of 1988 by Robert R.  Hill
         Sr.
              Taken from Aylesbury Record Office in England.
         Upton-cum-Chalvey Parish Registers 1539-1610 (on microfilm)

                                          1
                               JOHN_WOODWARD
                               b. 1460 (England)
                                     |
                                     |       2
                               GEORGE_WOODWARD
                               b. 1490
                               (Clerk of Windsor Castle
                                     |
                                   3 |
                        JOHN_WOODWARD_m._Margaret_Boulstrode
                                     |
                                     |      4
                               GEORGE_WOODWARD
                               m.1st Katherine Woodford
                               2nd Elizabeth Honeywood
                                     |
                                     |
                       5             |        5                    5
         Edward_Woodward_________Thomas_Woodward____Sir_John_Woodward
         b. 1570-1575            b. 1576-78         b. 1570-1575 in
            |                                        Rockinghamshire,
            |                                        England. He m. to
         Anne                                        (?) Mansfield
         Elizabeth                                       |
         Lucy                                            |
         George                                          |
         William                                         |
         John                                            |
         Edward                                          |
                                             6           |
                           CHRISTOPHER_WOODWARD__________|
                           b. 1594 in England. He
                           came to Va. in 1620 on
                           the ship "Tryall."
                           d. by 1650 in Va.
                           He married twice
         1st_wife_Margaret_??______|________2nd_wife_Dorothy_Wilkinson
               |                            dau. of Richard Wilkinson
               |                                     |
               |             7                       |     7
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           |Christopher_Woodward              |_Samuel_Woodward___
           |b. 1633 in Va.                    | b. 1637 Va.
           |d. 1665 in Va.                    | d. by 3 Feb. 1658
           |             7                    | m. Sarah Hallam, dau,
           |George_Woodward_____              | of Robert Hallam.
           |b. 1635 in Va.                            |
                  |                                   |
                  |                                   |
                  |       8                           |       8
         |Lancelott_Woodward___________       _Samuel_Woodward_Jr_
         |b. ca.1680-83 Va.           |        He Went to Boston
         |m. ca. 1705 Elizabeth Cocke |        & m. Elizabeth Husdon,
         |                            |        dau. of Francis Husdon,
         |                            |        They had a son
         |              8             |                 |
         |George_Woodward__           |                 |      9
         |            8               |            Nathan_Woodward
         |John_Woodward____           |
         |              8             |
         |Samuel_Woodward___          |
                                      |
                                      |
                                      |
               9             9        |       9             9
         William_______Richard_____Lancelott_Jr._______John_________
                     (repeated
                      below)
                         |
                         |                  9
                         |____RICHARD_WOODWARD________
                         b.  ca. 1708 James City Co., Va.
                         m.  Elizabeth ???
                         d.  winter of 1785/86 Will dated
                             24 Jan. 1778. proved 24 Apr. 1786.
                                       |
                                       |
                                       |                         9
               (The following are the children of Richard Woodward)
                10     10     10       10         10             10
         |Randolph__Isaac___John__William__Richard_Jr.(II)__Frances___
         |     10       10         10         | REPEATING
         |Warwick____Lance____Urcilla_        | BELOW
                                              |
                                              |    10
                             RICHARD_WOODWARD_JR_(II)___
                              b. 1740 Va.
                              d. 1804 Fairfield Co., S.C.
                              m. Ann (Watts or Alcorn)
                              (Both Richard Jr (II) & brother John
                              moved to today's Fairfield Co., S.C.)
                          THIS ESTABLISHES THE VA.-S.C CONNECTION
                                     |
                                     |
         The following were all children of Richard Woodward Jr.  (II)
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         and printed in this fashion due to lack of computer space
                        11            11                   11
         |Randolph_Woodward______Margaret_______James_Woodward________
         |
         |       12     12          12
         |  Joseph__Isaac__Randolph_Jr.
         |            |
         |            |     13                13                    13
         |   Isaac_H._Woodward__Daniel_Y._Woodward__James_P.__Woodward
         |
         |
         |
         |
         |              11                    11                 11
         |Richard_Woodward_________John_Woodward___William_Woodward___
             |              12    b. ca. 1770 in  d. in Dec. 1823
             |Richard_Woodward     Fairfield Co.  m. Levica Smith
             | b. 1804 in Miss.    SC (never m)   Estate papers dated
             |              12    d. 1829 S.C.)   24 Dec. 1823 in
             |George_Woodward                     Fairfield Co. S.C.
               b. 1806                                     |
                     |                                     |
                     |                                     |
                     |              13                     |
                     |Richard_Woodward                     |
                                                           |
                                                           |
                             12      12      12       12   |  12    12
         Richard_Clark_Woodward__Nancy___Luvira___Lettia__John_C._Geo.
         b. 1805 (He was the             |m. Burbage |m. Thomas Noland
         Sheriff of Fairfield             Woodward Jr.
         Co., S.C. in 1850. He
         d. 1870 Rocky Mt., La.
         m. Rebecca Woodward (1st Cousin)
         in Winnsboro, S.C.  Moved to
         Louisiana & Miss. in stages
         between 1860-1865.
                  |
                  |          13
            |Isaac_Means_Woodward m. Mary Hopkins
            |They moved to Rocky Mt. La. ca. 1861
            |Confederate Soldier
            |        |
            |        |   14
            |   Minnie_Woodward
            |                    13
            |William_Clark_Woodward m. (widow) Molly Reap
            |                     13
            |Suvilla_Pearson_Woodward m. Armistead Dandridge Hillard
               at age of 23 in Winnsboro, S.C.  They had 5 children:
               Armistead Dandridge Hillard (II), Rebecca Hillard, Mary
               Hillard, Mary Hillard & Suvilla Hillard.
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                                                           10
              GEORGE_WOODWARD_(ANOTHER_SON_OF_RICHARD_WOODWARD)
              b. 4 July 1779
              d. 26 Sept. 1814 in Fairfield Co., S.C.
              m. Mary Elizabeth Smith on 1st May 1800 in Fairfield
                 County, S.C.        |
                                     |
                                     |
                                     |
                                     |
                                     |
                       11          11|                   11      11
         Jennett_Woodward____Margaret|____Nathaniel_Woodward__Isaac___
         |m. Richard Morgan   m. Charnal    b. 1801   |
         |                      Jones       d. 1887   |_____________
         |                                  m. Mary McMillin       |
         |                                  b. 1803 d. 1879        |
         |             11           11                11           |
         |George_Woodward____Elizabeth_____Nancy_Woodward          |
           b. 1813           m. Andrew     d. ca. 1831-32          |
           d. of Yellow         Hannah        single               |
              Fever                        buried Fairfield Co. SC |
                                                                   |
                                                                   |
                               _____<____________<_________________|
                               |
                               |          11
               children of Nathaniel Woodward & Mary McMillin
                12       12                 12                      12
         |George_Y.__Jane_W.___Elizabeth_Mandy___Wm._McMillin_Woodward
         |b. 1830    b. 1844    b. 1836           b. 1828
         |d. 1915                                 d. 1912
         |m. Nancy                                m. Josephine
         |Carlisle                                    Bosewell
         |b. 1837 d. 1881                             b. 1825
         |(Their Family listed below)                 d. 1922
         |           12               12             12       12
         |John_Woodward____Francis_Marion__Isaac_Calvin____Ann_E.____
         |                 b. 1832                         b. 1842
         |
         |                      12
         |Benjamin_Franklin_Woodward
         | b. 1838 (he went to Texas)
         |
         |
         |                                       12
         (REPEATING THE FAMILY OF GEORGE Y. WOODWARD & NANCY CARLISLE)
                                   12                        11
                   George_Y._Woodward_(Son_of_Nathaniel_Woodward)
                   b. 1830
                   d. 1915 Married to Nancy Carlisle
                                  |  (b. 1837  d. 1881)
                                  |
                13               13              13             13
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         |Mary_Sue___George_Prentis___John_Carlisle____Wm._Franklin._
         |b. 1857    b. 1858            b. 1860          b. 1862
         |d. 1924    d. 1914            d. 1925          d. 1931
         |m. Nathan  m. Susan Katherine m. Mary P. Gage  m. Jennette
         |Alexander     Metts           b. 1862             McMillin
         |                              d. 1931          b. 1867
         |                                               d. 1930
         |
         |       13            13            13         13        13
         |_Mattie_C.________Ettie______Charles_Y.____James____Robert
           b. 1864          b. 1867    b. 1871       b. 1873   b. 1878
           d. 1931          d. 1948    d. 1958       d. 1944   d. 1958
           m. Thomas Watt              m. Nannie L.  m. Monita m. to
              Jackson                     Johnson    Adeline   Mattie
           b. 1861                     b. 1872       McNair    Mathorn
           d. 1957                     d. 1954       b. 1901   b. 1880
                                                     d. 1965   d. 1944

                end of this particular Woodward Genealogy

         ************************************************************
         (Another Woodward line of England and known to have spread
         into Virginia & Maryland).

         Note by R. Hill: While no proof has yet been found to prove
         it, this family may be connected to the above Woodwards in
         England.

                                             1
                               EDWARD_WOODWARD
                    (In early 16th Century Shropshire, England)
                                     |
                                     |         2
                             CHRISTOPHER_WOODWARD
                             | (married twice)
         1st_wife_Margaret?__|___________2nd_wife_Elizabeth_Westwood
         4 unknown                  Her 2nd m. to Feltham
         daughters               See her will dated 14 Aug. 1620
                                                  |
                                                  |
                            3                   3 |                3
         Christopher_Woodward______Susan__Woodward|_Rebecca_Woodward
         b. ca. 1570 England
         was named Executor in
         mother's will, indicating
         he was probably in England
         in 1620, thus cast doubts
         he was same one that came
         to Va. in 1618 or 1620??
         He m. Twice:-----------------|
                     (repeating)      |     3
                           CHRISTOPHER WOODWARD
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         1st_Margaret_???___________2nd_Katherine_Audley_)_Dau._of___
                                    Thomas Audley of London. She is
         (children IF ANY are       mentioned in the Will of her
         unknown & not named)       mother in Law, Elizabeth Westwood
                                    Woodward Feltham
                                                |
                                                |
              4         4         4         4   |   4     4      4
         THOMAS____WILLIAM_____MARY___CATHERINE_|_SUSAN__ANNE_ELIZB.
          (repeating below)
             |            |
             |         4  |                             4
         THOMAS_WOODWARD__|______________WILLIAM_WOODWARD____________
         b. 1605-06 in England            b. 1611 in Engalnd. He was a
         He was the Asseyer of              wealthy London Merchant
         the London Mint until              who sent his 3 sons to Md.
         1649 when he was dismissed.                  |
         He came to VA, (Isle of Wight)               |
         was a Royalist. He d. in Va.                 |
         on 12 Apr. 1677. His wife                    |
         & children were in his Will                  |
         (Will Book 2, Isle of Wight Co.,             |
         Va.)   |                                     |
                |                                     |
                |        5                            |
         Thomas Woodward Jr.,                         |
         Katherine, Elizabeth,                        |
         Mary, Rochell, Philerita m. Giles,           |
         John Woodward.                               |
         (I suspect Thomas Jr or                      |
         John are ancestors          5             5  |         5
         of NC Woodards?)         Henry_______William_|___Abraham____
                                  |    These three came to Maryland |
                                  |Henry settled along Patuxet River|
                                  |m. Mary Garrett, sister of Amos  |
                                  |Garrett, wealthy Annapolis       |
                                  Merchant.                         |
                                                                    |
                                                              6     |
                                                       William______|
                                                       Abraham
                                                       Thomas
                                                       Rebecca
                                                       Martha
                                                       Priscilla

         ************************************************************

         CHART SHOWING ANOTHER WOODWARD FAMILY OF ENGLAND THAT
         EMIGRATED INTO ILSE OF WIGHT COUNTY, VIRGINIA. (SUSPECTED BUT
         NOT PROVEN) TO LINKED WITH THE PRIOR WOODWARD FAMILY.

         Chart Constructed by Robert R. Hill in June of l988
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                              1
                 Edward_Woodward,_of_early_16th_Shropshire,_England
                 |                  2
                 |Christopher_Woodward_(m._twice____________
                 |1st wife Margaret ??? (they had 4 daughters)
                 |2nd wife: Elizabeth Westwood, of Oldbury, England.
                            She m. 2nd time Robert Feltham. See Her
                            will dated 14 Aug. 1620.
                            Her children|
                                        |
                          3             |      3                  3
         Christopher_Woodward_____Susan_Woodward____Rebecca_Woodward
         b. ca. 1570 England
         m. 1st Margaret ??
            2nd Catherine Audley
            Her children  |
                          | Four          4          4      4     4
                          |_daughters:_Mary,_Catherine,_Susan,_Anne_&
                          |                   4
                          |           Elizabeth.
                          |      4                        4
         Two_sons__Thomas_|Woodward_________William_Woodward________
                   Emigrated to Va.         Wealthy London Merchant.
                   ca. 1643                 He sent his 3 sons to Md.
                   b. ca. l605-09                    |
                   in England. Was                   |
                   Assayer of London                 |
                   Mint.                             |
                   m. Catherine ???                  |
                   d. 12 April l677                  |
                   Isle of Wight Co., Va.            |    5
                        |                _____Henry_Woodward_________
                        |                | settled on Patuxet River |
          5th_generation_children        | in Md. Married Mary      |
          Thomas Woodward Jr.            | Garrett                  |
          Catherine, Elizabeth,          |               5          |
          Mary, Rochell, Philerita m.    |_William_Woodward_____    |
          Giles & John Woodward m.       |                          |
          a Pierce. He d. 1665 in        |               5          |
          Englabd                        |_Abraham_Woodward_____    |
                                             |                      |
                                             |                      |
          ___<___________<___________<_______|                      |
          |   children of Abraham Woodward                          |
          |                                                         |
          |              6               6                   6      |
          |William_Woodward_____     _Amos______________William_____|
          |b. 6 Dec. l7l6  Md.       m. 3 Apr l727      b. ca l700
          |d. l6 Apr. l790  Md.      Achsah Dorsey      d. ca l774
          |m. Alice Ridgely             |               m. Jane ?
          |                             |                     |
          |              6              |       7             |    7
          |Abraham_Woodward_____     Mary_Woodward    _William_Garrett
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          |                          |b. 24 Jan l729  |b. l725
           |             6           |                |
           |Thomas_Woodward____      |        7       |          7
           |b. 10 Mar. l732 Md.      |Elizabeth_____  |Maria_Graham
           |m. 21 Feb. l778 to       |b. 12 Dec l739  b. l4 July l768
           |Margaret (Waters) Ijams  |      7
           |d. Apr. l779 Md.         |Elinor_____            8
           |       |                 |    7          __Rebecca_______
           |       |          7      |Henry__________|m. Philip Rogers
           |   Nicholas_Woodward     |b. 21 Nov l733 |      8
           |   b. 8 Apr. l781 Md.    |in_Md._________|Eleanor_m.___
           |   m. 5 Jan. l813 to                     |Samuel Dorsey
           |   Margaret Mullikin                     |   8      8
           |   d. 5 July l857 Md.                    |Mary,_Acsah_&__
           |           |                             |_Harriet_8/.
           |           |
           |           |
           |           |_follow_this_line_for_Nicholas_Woodward_Family
           |                                                        |
           |     7            7          7                       7  |
           |_Jane________Henry_____Abraham_________Wm._Woodward_Jr  |
           | b. l740     m. Mary   b. 22 June      b. l747          |
           | m. l0 Jun   White     l745. Killed    d. l807 He m. to |
           | l785 Wm.              in Revolution   Jane Ridgely     |
           | Waters                                IN REV. WAR      |
                                                      |             |
                                                      |             |
                                                      |             |
                        8         8           8      8|      8      |
               William_(III)__Henry_______Alice____Ann|__Sarah___   |
               m. Mary       b. 22 Apr l770                         |
               Jacobs        d. 26 Oct l822                         |
                             m. Eleanor (Williams) Turner           |
                                      |                             |
                 9         9       9  |   9      9      9      9    |
         Jane_Maria_William_Henry_Wm._Rignal_Rachel_Eleanor_Martha  |
         b. 12 Sep  b. 8 Sep          b. 1805                       |
         l798. m.   l801                                            |
         Wm. Henry  d. 21 May                                       |
         Baldwin    l896                                            |
                                                                    |
                  8                  8           8        8         |
         _Sophia_Hall_____John_Randolph___Abraham_G.___Emily________|
         |b. 25 Nov l8l5   m. Caroline    b. ca l830  b. ca l834
         |m. 16 Feb. 1838  Virginia Gardner           d. 13 Sep
         |to Richard              |                      l907 un-
         |Anderson                |                      married
         |d. l9 Jan. l88l         |
         |                        |________
         |                   8         9   |      9              9
         |Daniel_Dodge_Woodward   _Laura___|Annie_V.___Wm._Nicholas
           (son of NIcholas)                          b. 12 Sept 1860
           b.  ca. l836                               d. 4 July 1925
                                                      m. Jennie G.
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                                                      Ashwell on 31st
                                                      Dec. 1891
                                                          |
                                                          |
         Wm._Randolph___Edith_Ashwell___Nicholas_Dodge___Helen_G.____

                               END OF DATA.
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